Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A ITEM NO.15

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1989/2020 T.M.D. RAFI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (C) Nos.5908 & 8189 of 2020 are to be listed]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5908/2020 (XII-A) (FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 44064/2020 IA No. 44064/2020)

SLP(C) No. 8189/2020 (XII-A) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 63969/2020 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 63970/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 63971/2020)

Date: 07-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

> Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv. Mr. T. Vijay Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv. Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP (C) No.5908 of 2020

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 19

is allowed.

The names of proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 19 stands deleted at the risk of the petitioner(s).

SLP (C) No.8189 of 2020

Delay in filing the spare copy of the special leave petition is condoned.

Application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 19 stands allowed.

The names of proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 19 stands deleted at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Application for exemption from filing Court Fee and notarized affidavit stands rejected. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted four weeks time finally to file requisite court fee and the notarized affidavit.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER