

ITEM NO.6 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).2343/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WP No. 40252/2015 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

SHAIK G. IMAM SAHEB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30085/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30086/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30083/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 14-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the SLP granted.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Issue notice.
- 4 Tag with SLP(C) No 1989 of 2020.

- 5 In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh dated 27 September 2019 in Writ Petition 40252 of 2015,

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER